

# City of Saxman City Council Work Session February 26, 2025 8:00 AM

# **AGENDA**

### Call to Order

# Call to Order

# 1. Breakfast

Background: Catered by Smokehouse catering

# 2. Breakaway Session

Background: 2025 Organized Village of Saxman Strategic Plan

# 3. Program Compliance

Background: Valerie Hillman, Director of Program Compliance

The Program Compliance (Enrollment) office establishes eligibility and officially registers eligible persons as citizens of the Central Council of Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska (Tlingit & Haida). Enrollment applications are reviewed and acted on by our Tribal Enrollment Committee quarterly (four times per year). The committee consists of six Delegates appointed by the President.

Enrolled citizens are issued a tribal photo ID card which identifies their eligibility for programs such as Indian Health Services, Higher Education, Employment & Training, Johnson-O'Malley (JOM), Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF), Tribal Court, and Tribal Family & Youth Services, etc.

The Program Compliance office also maintains official demographic information for our tribal citizens and works with the Office of the President in the coordination of the Tribal Delegate Elections.

# 4. Transportation

<u>Background:</u> Royal (RJ) Hill to present on the Transportation for Tlingit and Haida Central Council Tribes of Alaska

# 5. Lunch

Background: Catered by Smokehouse Catering

# 6. Native Lands and Resources

Background: Presentation from Irene Lamp on Realty Native Lands and Resources

# 7. Department of Transportation

<u>Background:</u> Christopher Goins P.E. Regional Director to present from Department of Transportation

### 8. 105 L

Background: Leasing Overview by Roald Helgesen, Chief Operating officer

# **Adjournment**